

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

Re. 1/- per page

VOL - XLII Aizawl, Friday, 21.6.2013 Jyaistha 31, S.E. 1935, Issue No.326

NOTIFICATION

No.B.12019/12/10-SWD, the 19th June, 2013. In partial modification of this Department's Notification even No. dt.01.08.2012 and in exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section 1 of Section 4 of the Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of Children) Act, 2000, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to appoint the following as Principal Magistrates of Juvenile Justice Boards in Mamit, Aizawl, Champhai, Serchhip, Lunglei, Lawngtlai and Saiha Districts in addition to their own duties with immediate effect and until further orders.

- 1. <u>MAMIT DISTRICT</u> Principal Magistrate
- 2. <u>AIZAWL DISTRICT</u> Principal Magistrate
- 3. <u>CHAMPHAI DISTRICT</u> Principal Magistrate
- 4. <u>SERCHHIP DISTRICT</u> Principal Magistrate
- 5. <u>LUNGLEI DISTRICT</u> Principal Magistrate
- 6. <u>LAWNGTLAI DISTRICT</u> Principal Magistrate
- 7. <u>SAIHA DISTRICT</u> Principal Magistrate

Ms. Julie Lalrinzami Civil Judge-cum-Judicial Magistrate First Class Mr. Vincent Lalrokima Civil Judge-cum-Judicial Magistrate First Class Mr. Birthoilal Sakachep Civil Judge-cum-Judicial Magistrate First Class Ms. Lalrochami Ralte Civil Judge-cum-Judicial Magistrate First Class Ms. Gracy L.Bawihtlung Civil Judge-cum-Judicial Magistrate First Class Mr. T.Lalhmachhuana Civil Judge-cum-Judicial Magistrate First Class Mr. H.T.C. Lalrinchhana Civil Judge-cum-Judicial Magistrate First Class

Other Members of the Board as notified will remain unchanged.

Saithangpuia, Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,

Published and Issued by the Controller, Printing & Stationery, Mizoram Printed at the Mizoram Government Press, Aizawl C-500